risk is primarily denominated in Renminbi and Singapore dollars. Management of the Group continuously monitors the
Group’s exposure to such foreign currency risks to ensure they are at manageable levels.

(i) Exposure to currency risk
The following table details the Company’s exposure at the end of the reporting period to currency risk arising
from recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other than functional currency to which they
relate:

The Group

Exposure to foreign currencies

2011 2010

Renminbi
Singapore

Dollars Renminbi
Singapore

Dollars
’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Other receivables,
 deposits and prepayments 59 1,506 3,000 —
Deposits and cash 284,905 6,333 139,131 18
Other payables and accrued charges (1,279) — — —
Deferred revenue (5,443) — — —

Net exposure to currency risk 278,242 7,839 142,131 18

(ii) Sensitivity analysis
The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax and retained profits in
response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant
exposure at the end of the reporting period. Other components of equity would not be affected by changes in
the foreign exchange rates:

2011 2010
Increase/

(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit after

tax and
retained
earnings

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit after

tax and
retained
earnings

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% 17,112 5% 8,350
(5)% (17,112) (5)% (8,350)

Singapore Dollars 5% 2,352 5% 5
(5)% (2,352) (5)% (5)

118

ORANGE SKY GOLDEN HARVEST
ENTERTAINMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2011

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2011

27 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (CONTINuED)

(c) Currency risk (continued)
(ii) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates had
occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to the Group’s exposure to currency risk for
financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain